Contents

List of Figures

List of Tables

Editors’ Foreword

Acknowledgments
1. Introduction

2.  Theories of Union Growth
Early Theorists
Later Theorists
Conclusion

3. Models of Union Growth
The Hines Model
The Ashenfelter and Pencavel Model
The Sharpe Model
Conclusion

4.  An Alternative Model of Union Growth
The Specification of the Model
The Estimation of the Model
Conclusion

5. International Comparisons
United States
Australja
Sweden
Conclusion

vii

ix

11
23

26

33
45
55

58
58
71
81

87
87
94
100
105



m O a w >

Contents

Conclusions

Appendices

A Note on the Regression Technique Used in This Study
Statistical Testing

Theil’s Inequality Coefficient

Correlation Coefficients

Statistical Sources

Index

115

120
126
130
132

134

145



