Contents

	List of Figures	vii
	List of Tables	ix
	Editors' Foreword	xiii
	Acknowledgments	xv
1.	Introduction	-1
2.	Theories of Union Growth	5 5
	Early Theorists	
	Later Theorists	11
5	Conclusion	23
3.	Models of Union Growth	26
	The Hines Model	26
	The Ashenfelter and Pencavel Model	33
	The Sharpe Model	45
	Conclusion	55
4.	An Alternative Model of Union Growth	58
	The Specification of the Model	58
	The Estimation of the Model	71
	Conclusion	81
5.	International Comparisons	87
	United States	87
	Australia	94
	Sweden	100
	Conclusion	105

Contents

6.	Conclusions	115
	Appendices	
A	A Note on the Regression Technique Used in This Study	120
B	Statistical Testing	126
С	Theil's Inequality Coefficient	130
D	Correlation Coefficients	132
E	Statistical Sources	134
	Index	145
	шисх	145